City of St. Charles Kane and DuPage Counties

ACCEPTANCE RESOLUTION

Subdivision Name: Prairie Centre – 2060 Lincoln Hwy
Whereas 2060 Lincoln LLC, the Developer of
<u>Prairie Centre – 2060 Lincoln Hwy – Mixed Use Building MUD1</u> , constructed public sanitary sewer and
watermain and appurtenances in easements as described in the attached exhibits in the aforesaid
Subdivision; and
Whereas, the Developer has constructed public sanitary sewer and watermain and
appurtenances in accord with the plans and specifications, heretofore approved by the City of St. Charles;
and
Whereas, the constructed public sanitary sewer and watermain and appurtenances have
been inspected by the Engineer for the sub divider and by a representative for the City of St. Charles and
are found to be satisfactory;
Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the City Council of St. Charles, that said Council
hereby approves and accepts the constructed public sanitary sewer and watermain and appurtenances. It
being understood that this acceptance and/or approval in no way relieves the Developer of his Surety of
any obligation for maintenance for a period of one (1) year as provided for in said Contract.
Passed by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, thisday of, 2024,
and APPROVED by the Mayor of said City of St. Charles, this day of, 2024.
MAYOR
ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

EXHIBIT A

